DCF that serves eastern Broward County. MCRT services include assessments, crisis 
interventions, supportive counseling, information and referrals, and linkage to appropriate 
community-based mental health services for ongoing treatment and follow-up. 

MCRT services will be available three hundred and sixty-five (“365”) days per year, twenty-
four (“24”) hours a day and seven (“7”) days per week. MCRT will respond to crisis calls from 
multiple referral sources, including families, community organizations, law enforcement 
agencies, schools, adult living facilities, or individuals facing crises.

[...]

intervention is not immediately available. 

Broward County is seeking proposals from Applicants to provide a facility and services for Low 
Barrier Emergency Shelter Services for Families.  The shelter must provide twenty-four (“24”) 
hours, seven (“7”) days per week, three hundred and sixty-five (“365”) days a year service to 
families experiencing homelessness. 

https://www.usich.gov/tools-for-action/implementing-housing-first-in-permanent-supportive-housing

2. Eligible Population/Clients/Participants  

• The population of focus for ESS is literally homeless families with minor children.